PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Arman Moein	10/31/2005
David E. Peck	10/31/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRICO PRODUCTS CORPORATION
Street Address:	3255 West Hamlin Road
City:	Rochester Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48309

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11229752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-6299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2486496090

Email: mschamanek@ipdirection.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald E. McGlynn, III

Address Line 1: 2075 West Big Beaver Road

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ı	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2096.00028

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald E. McGlynn, III

Total Attachments: 2

500062295

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 016819 FRAME: 0821

н \$40.00

<u>—</u>СН **\$**7

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One	ollar (\$1.00) Dollars and other good and valual	de consideration paid to
the undersigned (hereinafter designated as "	ndersigned"),	

Names of Inventors: Arman Moein and David E. Peck

the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer, and set over unto:

Name of Assignee Address of principal place of business State of Incorporation TRICO PRODUCTS CORPORATION 3255 West Hamlin Road Rochester Hills, MI 48309 a New York corporation

(hereinafter designated as the "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries (including protection in foreign countries via the Patent Cooperation Treaty), in the invention, and all applications for patent including provisionals, non-provisionals, counterparts, and PCT applications and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, the application (hereinafter designated as "application") being known by the Title:

Direct Drive Windshield Wiper Assembly

	Attorney Docket No. 2096.00028
which is [] attached or X referenced in:	
🕷 U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No.: 11/229,7	52 Filing Date: 19/09/2005
•,	(Day/Month/Year)
PCT Application Serial No.:	Filing Date:
	(Day/Month/Year)
and which claims priority from one or more United States provisional pa	
	(Day/Month/Year)
(El See Armex for additional Provisional Applica	ation Nos. and Filing Dates)
1. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessal any counterpart application(s) in the United States and foreign countries prosecution applications (CPAs), requests for continued examination (RC divisions, reexaminations and reiessues or extensions thereof, and also connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary	s, including but not limited to continuing CEs) continuations, continuations-in-part, to to execute separate assignments in

Page Lot 2

- The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning this application and any counterpart application(s), or in connection with any opposition or nullity proceeding, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and in conducting such interference, litigation, opposition or nullity proceeding.
- 3. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4. The undersigned agrees to do all other acts which, in the opinion of ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.
- 5. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and the appropriate national or regional authority in each foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any counterpart application(s) thereof and any reexaminations, reissues and extensions to the said ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6. The undersigned hereby grants ASSIGNEE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed and the second of the	d this assignment at _	Redigital	$\frac{1.15}{1.15}$ this $\frac{31.1}{1.15}$ day of
<u>(28.3 (5795.9)</u> 2005.			×
	Arman Moei	in [Inventor]	
è			
			3.4.4
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed	d this assignment at j	ROCKESTER H	<i>/•1 /</i> <u>/⊷</u> ≶this <u></u>
<u>0.67°,25.672</u> ,2005.	Jan 1		4
	David E. Pe	ck [Inventor]	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/28/2005